
Sunday July 1 –   
• 10 am - Worship Service – Communion Sunday – All are invited to share in this service of 

worship and praise.  
Interim Pastor: Maggie Munroe-Cassel 
Organist/Pianist: Helen Davidson 
Special Music Offering: Lorraine Meyette accompanied by Helen Davidson 

• 11 am – Eat ‘n Greet Fellowship in Pierce Fellowship Hall 
• 11:15 – Master Board Meeting in PCBC sanctuary.  Open meeting; interested members and 

friends are welcome to attend 
Monday July 2 –  
Tuesday July 3 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 6 pm – Set-up for Pancake Breakfast and Quilt Display 
• 6:30 - Zumba in Pierce Fellowship CANCELLED FOR TONIGHT 
Wednesday July 4 – 
• 7:30 am–9 am – Pancake Breakfast in Pierce Hall – by donation 
• 8 am–12:30 pm – Quilts & Totes in the Sanctuary – for viewing and/or purchasing 
• After the Parade until sold out – Strawberry Shortcake next to Smith’s Auction Gallery 
Thursday July 5 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 9 am-12 Noon - Community Resource Room & Food Pantry. Located in the handicap 

accessible Christ Community Church on Rte. 12A. Warmly welcoming residents of Plainfield, 
Meriden & Cornish  

Friday July 6 –  
• 8 pm  - AA in Pierce Fellowship Hall  
Saturday July 7 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 3 pm – Meet and Greet/ Cookout in Corey Taber Field.  Come get acquainted with Pastor 

Chris Jordan and his family and share in a cookout.  Food to grill, beverages, and paper 
products will be provided. Please consider bringing a side dish and dessert.  Last names A–N 
are asked to bring salads and sides.  Last names O–Z are asked to bring desserts. 

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 
Sunday July 8 –  
• 10 am - Worship Service – “Fill the Food Box” – All are invited to share in this service of 

worship and praise.  
Guest Pastor: Chris Jordan 
Organist/Pianist: Jennifer Emmons 
Special Music Offering:  Elise Angelillo 

• Consider bringing a non-perishable item to help fill the food box 
• 11 am – Membership Vote Followed by Fellowship Lunch in Pierce Fellowship Hall  
Monday July 9 –  
Tuesday July 10 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 6:30 - Zumba in Pierce Fellowship  
Wednesday July 11 – 
• 11:45am–2:30pm or until supply is exhausted - Willing Hands Fresh Produce - Free fresh 

produce at the Cornish Town Hall. Everyone is invited to stop by and pick up some free 
produce. This is a wonderful resource for our community.  
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Thursday July 12 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
Friday July 13 –  
• 8 pm  - AA in Pierce Fellowship Hall  
• 9 am-12 Noon - Community Resource Room & Food Pantry. Located in the handicap 

accessible Christ Community Church on Rte. 12A. Warmly welcoming residents of Plainfield, 
Meriden & Cornish  

Saturday July 14 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 9 am-12 Noon - Community Resource Room & Food Pantry. Located in the handicap 

accessible Christ Community Church on Rte. 12A. Warmly welcoming residents of Plainfield, 
Meriden & Cornish  

____________________ 
Sunday July 15 –   
• 10 am  - Worship Service – All are invited to share in this service of worship and praise  

Interim Pastor: Maggie Monroe–Cassel 
Organist/Pianist: Annette Moore 
Music Offering: to be determined 

• 11 am – Eat ‘n Greet Fellowship in Pierce Fellowship Hall  
Monday July 16 – Happy Birthday to Gordon Gillens  
Tuesday July 17 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 6:30 - Zumba in Pierce Fellowship Hall  
Wednesday July 18 –  
• 11:45am–2:30pm or until supply is exhausted - Willing Hands Fresh Produce - Free fresh 

produce at the Cornish Town Hall. Everyone is invited to stop by and pick up some free 
produce. This is a wonderful resource for our community.  

Thursday July 19 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
Friday July 20 –Happy Birthday to Jordan Stickney  
• 8 pm  - AA in Pierce Fellowship Hall 
Saturday July 21 – Happy Birthday to Becky Taber   
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 
Sunday July 22 – Happy Birthday to Jeff Moore  
• 10 am  - Worship Service – All are invited to share in this service of worship and praise  

Lay Message: Mark Overman 
Organist/Pianist: Jennifer Emmons 
Special Music Offering:  Ruth and John Bassette 

• 11 am - Eat ‘n Greet Fellowship in Pierce Fellowship Hall 
Monday July 23 –  
Tuesday July 24 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 6:30 pm - Zumba in Pierce Fellowship Hall  
Wednesday July 25 – Happy Birthday to Chris Pelletier  
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• 11:45am–2:30pm or until supply is exhausted - Willing Hands Fresh Produce - Free fresh 
produce at the Cornish Town Hall. Everyone is invited to stop by and pick up some free 
produce. This is a wonderful resource for our community.  

Thursday July 26 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 12–1:30 pm – Senior Luncheon at Plainfield Town Hall hosted by Meriden Deli 
Friday July 27 –  
• 8 pm  - AA in Pierce Fellowship Hall 
Saturday July 28 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 

_______________ 
Sunday July 29 – Happy Birthday to Nicolle Moore  
• 9:15 am – Summer Choir Rehearsal  in the sanctuary.  All are welcome to come and 
rehearse “Spirit, Spirit of Gentleness” which will be sung as special music in the morning worship 
service 
• 10 am  - Worship Service – All are invited to share in this service of worship and praise  

Guest Pastor: Rev. Ted Brayman 
Organist/Pianist: Helen Davidson 
Special Music Offering:  Summer Choir under the direction of Helen Davidson 

• 11 am - Eat ‘n Greet Fellowship in Pierce Fellowship Hall 
Monday July 30 –  
Tuesday July 31 –  
• 9 am – Bone Builders at Plainfield Fire Station 
• 6:30 pm - Zumba in Pierce Fellowship Hall  

 
SAVE THE DATE 

Thursday August 23 –  
• 12–1:30 pm – Senior Luncheon – Special Event Luncheon with Cornish 


